Zones 4B,6B,7B GETS Evaluation Results - 2007

Responsibilities and Goal Setting

Strongly
Agree

The small group
activity enhanced my 66.7%
understanding of the (16)
goal setting process.

| feel prepared to set

0,
well-defined district 2200
(14)
goals.
| learned motivational
strategies that will 56.5%
help my team (13)
accomplish their
goals.
There was ample time
provided to cover all 37.5%
of the information in 9)

this session.

This trainer facilitated 65.2%
the session well. (15)

Agree

33.3%
(®)

37.5%
)

43.5%
(10)

41.7%
(10)

30.4%
()

Neutral Disagree

0.0% (0)  0.0% (0)

4.2% (1)  0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)  0.0% (0)

20.8%

5) 0.0% (0)

43% (1)  0.0% (0)

Strongly

Disagree

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

Rating

Average

4.67

4.54

4.57

4.17

4.61

Response
Count

24

24

23

24

23

He was very good

Congratulation!
More time hearing

| like the way Hoe Beng Fong facilitated the activity
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District Leadership Plan

| feel prepared to
appoint an effective
district leadership
team.

| understand the
Club Leadership
Plan.

| plan to promote the
Club Leadership
Plan in my clubs.

The case studies
provided useful
strategies for
managing
relationships within
my district team.

There was ample
time provided to
cover all of the
information in this
session.

This trainer
facilitated the
session well.

Strongly
Agree

58.3%
(14

54.2%
(13

75.0%
(18)

54.2%
(13

33.3% (8)

43.5%
(10)

Agree

37.5% (9)

41.7%
(10)

16.7% (4)

41.7%
(10)

50.0%
(12)

47.8%
(11)

Neutral

4.2% (1)

4.2% (1)

8.3% (2)

4.2% (1)

16.7% (4)

8.7% (2)

Disagree

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

Strongly
Disagree

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

Rating
Average

4.54

4.50

4.67

4.50

4.17

4.35

Response
Count

24

24

24

24

24

23

e Very good too
e Thank you!
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Communication

This session has
given me ideas on
how to effectively
communicate with my
clubs.

The small group
activity helped me
prepare for my official
visit speech.

| feel prepared to
conduct my district
conference.

This session has
given me ideas to
encourage public
relations programs at
the club and district
level.

There was ample time
to cover all the
information in this
session.

This trainer facilitated
the session well.

Strongly
Agree

58.3%
(14)

54.2%
(13)

62.5%
(15)

52.2%
(12)

37.5% (9)

69.6%
(16)

Agree

37.5% (9)

41.7%
(10)

33.3% (8)

39.1% (9)

45.8%
(11)

21.7% (5)

Neutral

4.2% (1)

4.2% (1)

4.2% (1)

8.7% (2)

16.7% (4)

8.7% (2)

Disagree

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

Strongly
Disagree

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

Rating
Average

4.54

4.50

4.58

4.43

4.21

4.61

Response
Count

24

24

24

23

24

23

e Very good

e Best of best
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Developing District Leaders

| understand how to
work with my
district trainer to
manage training
seminars for club
leadership and the
district leadership
team.

| learned strategies
for promoting officer
training and
continuing
education
meetings.

The case studies
activity prepared
me for addressing
obstacles when
promoting training
seminars.

There was ample
time to cover all the
information in this
session.

This trainer
facilitated the
session well.

Strongly
Agree

56.5%
(13

47.8%
(11)

47.8%
(11)

39.1% (9)

38.1% (8)

Agree

39.1% (9)

43.5%
(10)

39.1% (9)

43.5%
(10)

57.1%
(12)

Neutral

4.3% (1)

8.7% (2)

13.0% (3)

17.4% (4)

4.8% (1)

Disagree

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

Strongly
Disagree

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

Rating
Average

4.52

4.39

4.35

4.22

4.33

Response
Count

23

23

23

23

21

e Excellent. He got the best applause

e Thank you!
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Membership Development

. Strongly . Strongly Rating Response
RRIMC: RT Arasu Agree Agree  Neutral Disagree Disagree Average Count
| learned strategies for o o 7
sustaining membership within 501'2/0 HEB - 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 4.46 24
my district. (12) 11 @
I learned strategies for o n n
increasing membership within 37('55’)& 5?1%)@ 8(3)A’ 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 4.29 24
my district.
I understand the membership 58.3% 37.5% 4.2% o o
resources available to me. (14) 9) Q) o () Sl () GEE 2
I am aware of the membership @ o 2
reports available through 6(21'2)A’ 33;'83)A’ 4&”’ 0.0% (0)  0.0% (0) 458 24
Member Access.
The retention/recruitment
activity enhanced my @ o n
understanding of how I can ~ ©22%  292%  8.3% 500 0y 000 (0) 454 24
: (19) O &)
overcome challenges in these
areas.
I learned public relations @ o 2
strategies to help increase e Sl i 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 4.52 23
o L (14) 7) 2
membership in my district.
There was ample time to cover 34.8% 47 8% 17.4%
all the information in this ('8) (il) ('4) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 4.17 23
session.
RRIMCl/trainer facilitated the 47.6% 33.3% 4.8% 14.3% 0
sessionwell. (10 ) N ®) S () 4.14 21
e Verygood

e  Too much lecturing, not enough discussion.




Zones 4B,6B,7B GETS Evaluation Results - 2007

Fund Development and SHARE

RRFC Wei-Lin Shao

| understand the
Foundation resources
available to me.

| understand my
fundraising
responsibilities.

| understand my SHARE
responsibilities.

The small group activity
provided strategies for
working with my district
and zone teams to fulfill
fundraising duties and
goals.

There was ample time to
cover all the information
in this session.

RRFC#1 facilitated the
session well.

RRFC#2 facilitated the
session well.

Strongly
Agree

70.8%
a7

70.8%
a7

70.8%
a7

50.0%
(12)

47.8%
(11)

54.5%
(12)

53.3% (8)

Agree

25.0% (6)

29.2% (7)

25.0% (6)

37.5% (9)

43.5%
(10)

36.4% (8)

33.3% (5)

Neutral

4.2% (1)

0.0% (0)

4.2% (1)

12.5% (3)

8.7% (2)

9.1% (2)

13.3% (2)

Disagree

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

Strongly
Disagree

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

Rating
Average

4.67

471

4.67

4.38

4.39

4.45

4.40

Response
Count

24

24

24

24

23

22

15

e He's very good too

e Thank you!
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Rotary Foundation Programs

RRFC Wei-Lin Shao

| understand the
programs of The Rotary
Foundation.

| understand my Rotary
Foundation programs
responsibilities.

The small group activity
provided strategies for
working with my district
and zone teams to fulfill
Foundation program
duties.

There was ample time
to cover all the
information in this
session.

RRFC #1 facilitated the
session well.

RRFC #2 facilitated the
session well.

Strongly
Agree

62.5%
(15)

70.8%
an

54.2%
(13

45.8%
(11)

56.5%
(13)

53.8%
@)

Agree

37.5%
©)

29.2%
)

41.7%
(10)

41.7%
(10)

26.1%
(6)

38.5%
(®)

Neutral Disagree

0.0% (0)  0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)  0.0% (0)

4.2% (1)  0.0% (0)

0,

12('5”) 0.0% (0)
0,

17(2‘)4) 0.0% (0)

7.7% (1)  0.0% (0)

Strongly

Disagree

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

Rating

Average

4.63

4.71

4.50

4.33

4.39

4.46

Response
Count

24

24

24

24

23

13
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Service Projects

| am aware of the
resources available to
clubs for
implementing active
service projects.

| learned how to
motivate clubs to
expand and diversify
their service projects.

The small group
activity provided
strategies for
expanding service
projects in the areas
related to the
Avenues of Service.

There was ample
time to cover all the
information in this
session.

This trainer facilitated
the session well.

Strongly
Agree

68.2%
(15)

63.6%
(14)

59.1%
(13)

40.9% (9)

76.2%
(16)

Agree

31.8% (7)

36.4% (8)

36.4% (8)

54.5%
(12)

23.8% (5)

Neutral

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

4.5% (1)

4.5% (1)

0.0% (0)

Disagree

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

Strongly
Disagree

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

Rating
Average

4.68

4.64

4.55

4.36

4.76

Response
Count

22

22

22

22

21
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Your Support from RI

The information | received
from my Club and District
Support representative
prior to attending GETS
helped me prepare for this
session.

| know how to access the
resources available to me
at the Secretariat and the

Rotary Web site.

My expectations and
guestions regarding my
allocation as governor-
elect were adequately
addressed during this
session.

| understand the
importance of protecting
the Rotary name and
emblem.

| understand the
importance of meeting all
deadlines.

| understand the benefits
of using Member Access.

There was ample time to
cover all the information in
this session.

The CDS representative
facilitated the session well.

Strongly
Agree

81.8%
(18)

81.8%
(18)

77.3%
a7

72.7%
(16)

72.7%
(16)

63.6%
(14

68.2%
(15)

71.4%
(15)

Agree

18.2%
(4)

18.2%
(4)

22.7%
(®)

27.3%
(6)

27.3%
(6)

36.4%
®)

31.8%
()

28.6%
(6)

Neutral

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

Disagree

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

Strongly
Disagree

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

Rating
Average

4.82

4.82

477

4.73

4.73

4.64

4.68

4.71

Response
Count

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

21
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International Assembly Preview

Strongly
Agree
| understand the
general program of 66.7%
the International (24)

Assembly.

| feel prepared to
attend the 66.7%
International (14)
Assembly.

There was ample time

provided to cover all 57.1%
of the information in (12)
this session.

This trainer facilitated 63.2%
the session well. (12)

Agree

28.6% (6)

28.6% (6)

38.1% (8)

31.6% (6)

Neutral

4.8% (1)

4.8% (1)

4.8% (1)

5.3% (1)

Disagree

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

Strongly
Disagree

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

Rating
Average

4.62

4.62

4.52

4.58

Response
Count

21

21

21

19
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General

Governor’s Training
Manual was a useful
resource prior to the

| plan to use the
District Governor’'s
Training Manual
during my year as

| understand my role
as a motivator for

The number of small
group activities used
during the training

| will be able to use

The overall duration
of the training was
adequate.

Strongly
Agree
The District
87.0%
(20)
training.
87.0%
(20)
governor.
91.3%
clubs. (@1)
73.9%
(7)
was adequate.
0,
much of what | 7?1'3)/0
learned.
78.3%
(18)

Agree

13.0% (3)

13.0% (3)

8.7% (2)

26.1% (6)

21.7% (5)

21.7% (5)

Neutral

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

Disagree

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

Strongly
Disagree

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

Rating
Average

4.87

4.87

4.91

4.74

4.78

4.78

Response
Count

23

23

23

23

23

23

Very good
Great! | learned a lot.
Thank you!

We need more time for sharing plans & strategies
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Two Most Effective Aspects of GETS

e Preview of IA

Small group discussion & two ways communication

1. TRF 2. Developing district leaders

1. Discipline imposed to the participants 2. Materials provided as well as speakers &
resource persons

e TRF contribution & participation

1. Sharing of ideas & projects 2. Nice facilities

1. Education on leadership & ideas & current issues 2. Fellowship & fund access

1. Discussion 2. Sharing

e 1. Knowing your batch mates (zonal) well in advance. 2. First hand knowledge of ground
faces of different districts.

DGE Preparation

Two Suggestions for Improvement

More time for CDS re. allocated fund for DG

1. I would recommend to have more time allotted in every topic 2. More conversational &
participative

None

More time for discussion

Presenter's communication & language skills

1. More sharing 2. We know the info. No need to deliver it to us again, esp. in lecture form!
Location of GETS, as Taiwan is not accepted as a sovereign country by many countries
and they do not have visa offices



